

# PROVIDER PAYMENT

Molina is committed to processing claim payments twice per week so hospitals may receive funding in a short period of time from submission of a clean claim. To improve the timeliness of receiving payment from Molina, we recommend setup of Electronic Funds Transfer. To set up please visit <https://providernet.adminisource.com> or contact Change Healthcare ProviderNet Services at 877.389.1160

## **Suspension of Sequestration (Related to CARES Act) –**

CMS has issued a temporary suspension of the 2% sequestration from May 1, 2020 through Dec. 31, 2020.

Molina will implement this new CMS requirement accordingly for those applicable Medicare contracts for the time period that sequestration is suspended. Additional information will be shared upon further regulatory guidance from CMS.